TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF ULTRA 1014

MODEL TATA ULTRA 1014

ENGINE MODEL NG 3L BSIV

ENGINE TYPE 4 Cylinder In-line Water Cooled Direct, Injection Diesel Engine With Intercooler
FUEL INJECTION PUMP
POWER

TORQUE

CLUTCH TYPE & DIA
GEARBOX GB 550 (6F + 1R)

SUSPENSION Front: Parabolic Leaf Springs, Rear: Semi-elliptical at Rear with Semi-elliptical Aux Springs
TYRES 235/75R175

Electronic Common Rail

103 kW (140 PS) @ 3000 rpm

360 Nm @ 1400 - 2000 rpm

Single Plate Dry Friction Type (Booster-assisted) - 330 mm

ULTRA 1014

STEERING TYPE

Hydraulic Power Assisted - Tilt and Telescopic

BRAKE TYPE

Dual Circuit FullAir S-Cam Brakes

GROUND CLEARANCE

188 mm

MAX SPEED

130 kmph (80 with speed limiter)

GRADEABILITY

28%

GVW

10400 kg

FAW

3400 kg

RAW

7000 kg

FRONT AXLE

10.4 T Front Axle "R" assy with Drum Air Brake

REAR AXLE

RA-1068, 34/7, W/S-Camm BRKS & non ABS

BATTERY
ALTERNATOR CAPACITY

12V, 100 Ah
90 Amps

FUEL TANK CAPACITY
EMISSION

160 L (45 WB)
BS IV

DIMENSIONS

WHEEL BASE (in mm) m 3920 mm 4530 mm

STANDARD VARIANTS

CAB CLB HD CAB

CLB

HD

CAB

CLB

HD

LENGTH (in mm)

4283 4283 4342 5197

8345

5062

6118

6118

6118

WIDTH (in mm)
HEIGHT (in mm)

2255 2255 2255 2255
NA 919 2288 NA

2255
835

2255
2288

2255
NA

2255
837

2255
2288

LOADING AREA

NA 9.04 9.82 NA

1.01

10.76

NA

12.98

12.69

TCD (m)

10800 mm

12900 mm

15200 mm

DECK LENGTH

14 ft.

17 ft.

20 ft,

WARRANTY

*Conditions apply.

TATA MOTORS

3 Years or 300000 km, Whichever is earlier*
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Corporate Office:

Tata Motors Limited, 4th Floor, Ahura Centre, 82, Mahakali Caves Road, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093 | www.tatamotors.com
Tel.: 022 62407101/ 022 62407109. Toll-free: 1800-209-7979 | Fax: 022 6240 7100

DIL SE QUICK

Turnaround time mein quick. Tarakki hogi quick.
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DIL SE ULTRA

MULTIPLE APPLICATIONS

LOGISTICS, GOODS FRUITS & VEGETABLES

& PARCELS

FISHERIES




